Carlos Menor Salazar
Project Manager
March 14, 2022
Mr. Jacob Hassan
On-Scene Coordinator
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois 60604-3590

identification number, as described in Table 3.
TABLE 3: SAMPLE NOMENCLATURE
Sample Type Nomenclature Format Description
Sheen Net EOS-SHEEN##-MMDDYY
EOS: Edwardsville Oil Spill Site identifier
SHEEN##: Sheen net sample number ##
MMDDYY: Sample Date
Ambient Air EOS-AA##-MMDDYY
EOS: Edwardsville Oil Spill Site Identifier
IA##: Ambient air sample number ##
MMDDYY: Sample date
Surface Water EOS-SW##-MMDDYY
EOS: Edwardsville Oil Spill Site identifier
SW##: Surface water sample ##
MMDDYY: Sample date
Private Well Water EOS-PW##-MMDDYY
EOS: Edwardsville Oil Spill Site identifier
PW##: Private well sample number ##
MMDDYY: Sample date
Notes: MMDDYY – month/day/year
7.0 FIELD QUALITY CONTROL
Field QC measures will consist of proper equipment calibration, adherence to instrument manufacturer user
manuals, USCG guides, and Tetra Tech and ERT SOPs for air monitoring, air sampling, and documentation
of monitoring activities in the site logbook as described in the Tetra Tech “QAPP for START” (Tetra Tech
2022a), Tetra Tech SOP No. 024-3, “Recording Notes in Field Logbooks” (Appendix B), and EPA SOP
No. 2008 “General Air Sampling Guidelines” (Attachment 1). Field QC measures will also adhere to proper
water sampling procedures in accordance with Tetra Tech SOP No. 009-5, “Surface Water Sampling”
Edwardsville Oil Spill Emergency Response Site
Air Monitoring and Sampling Plan (Revision 2)
March 14, 2022
Tetra Tech, Inc.
TO-TOLIN: TBD
Page 13
(Appendix B), Tetra Tech SOP No. 061-3, “Field Measurement of Groundwater Indicator Parameters”
(Appendix B), and EPA SOP No. ASBPROC-305-R4 “Potable Water Supply Sampling” (Attachment 1).
The MultiRAE will be calibrated and bump tested according to the manufacturer's instructions to ensure
precision and accuracy of the instrument response to standard. The calibration standard for the MultiRAE
is as follows:
 VOCs – 10 ppm or 100 ppm isobutylene
 LEL – 50% LEL for methane
 H2S – 10 ppm
 CO – 50 ppm
 %O2 – 18.0%
The UltraRAE and TVA will be calibrated and bump tested according to the manufacturer's instructions to
ensure precision and accuracy of the instrument response to standard. The calibration standard for the
UltraRAE and 5 ppm for benzene. The calibration standard for the TVA is as follows:
PID – 10 ppm isobutylene
FID – 50 ppm methane
8.0 DATA EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT
START will use direct-reading instruments with data logging capability and record field measurements in
Survey 123 and the field logbook. The data will be evaluated after each screening to identify any results